

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1331/2011

PILLU @ PRAHLAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 253/2013 (II-A)

Date : 13-09-2019 Criminal Appeal No.253/2013 is orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR(Orally mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 253/2013:-

Upon oral mentioning made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the appeal, the Registry is directed to list this appeal next week before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR