

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1331/2011

PILLU @ PRAHLAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(BAIL APPLN. IN CRL.A. NO. 253/13 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 253/2013

Date : 27-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)
(SCLSC)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mrs.Arachana Preeti Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,AAG
Ms. Nupur Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan,Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that in order to be considered for remission, accused in such cases have to undergo actual fifteen years of sentence and twenty one years with remission and this twin criteria is not satisfied in both the cases.

List for disposal on 14th April, 2020 in the final hearing list.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER