

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1331/2011

PILLU @ PRAHLAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 253/2013 (II-A)(IA No. 2875/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 2874/2013 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 01-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Venugopal Abha, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Mr. Shaddab Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for adjournment is made on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel for the appellant(s).

List these matters on 06.09.2022.

The counsel for the parties may submit short notes on their proposed submissions before the matter is taken up for hearing.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)